the shareholders who purchased pursuant to the offering will suffer an immediate
dilution in the book value of their shares of approximately $1.88 or
approximately 94% and the present shareholders will receive an immediate
increase in book value of approximately $0.09 per share.

   If 687,500 shares offered herein are sold there would be a total of
39,116,200 common shares outstanding. If 687,500 shares are sold, the net
proceeds to us after deducting sales commissions/ finder's fees and offering
costs would be $1,012,500. Adding the net proceeds to our current net tangible
book value, our total net tangible book value would be $1,977,430. Dividing our
net worth by the number of common shares outstanding discloses a per share book
value of approximately $0.05 per share. Therefore, the shareholders who
purchased pursuant to the offering will suffer an immediate dilution in the book
value of their shares of approximately $1.95 or approximately 98% and the
present shareholders will receive an immediate increase in book value of
approximately $0.02 per share.

   The following table illustrates the dilution which will be experienced by
investors in the offering:
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   If 10,000,000   If 7,875,000   If 5,125,000   If 2,375,000   If 687,500
   shares sold   shares sold   shares sold   shares sold   shares sold
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Offering price per share before
  deduction of offering expense   $2.00   $2.00   $2.00   $2.00   $2.00
Net tangible book value per
  share before the offering   0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03
Net tangible book value per
  share after the offering   0.39   0.32   0.23   0.12   0.05
Dilution to new investors per
  share   1.61   1.68   1.77   1.88   1.95
Dilution to new investors as a
  percentage   81%   84%   88%   94%   98%
</TABLE>

   SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

   None of our existing shareholders is selling securities pursuant to this
registration statement.

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   Currently we plan to have our officers and directors sell the common
shares on a self underwritten basis. They will receive no discounts or
commissions. In the past, we have received unsolicited indications of interest
in The Flooring Zone, Inc. from persons familiar with us. These indications have
been nothing more than verbal communications and we have no commitments, oral or